www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 744/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/08/2014 in CRA No. 57/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM BHAGAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit K. Nain, A.O.R.
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter after four weeks in order to enable him to file additional documents.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER